- Parks & Recreation Directory

Administration

S. Allison Baker, Senior Assistant City Mgr.
Tasha Stephens. Executive Assistant to Mr. Baker
Jeffrey S. Caton, Director of Parks & Recreation
Hattie Bing. /Deputy Director for Administration
Josalynn Smith. Asst. to Deputy Director

Lucinda Statler, Park Planner/ Manager
Christopher Campbell. Staff Assistant

Tezra Haire. Sr. Public Information Specialist

Stephanie Belvin, Accountant I1

Kenneth Rolle, Inventory Control Supervisor
Ervin A. Wesley, Jr., Inventory Materials Clerk

Administrative Staff

Dexaviera Dukes, Administrative Secretary
Loretta Coleman. Admin. Sec. for Facility Rentals

Shana Howell. Office Assistant

Recreation Staff

Randy Davis. Recreation Superintendent

Wanda Samuel., Asst. Recreation Superintendent
Joan Sorensen, Special Programs Coordinator
Kim Mitchell, Recreation Program Specialist
Brenda Oliver. Recreation Program Specialist
Lee Allyson Thompson, P&R Specialist
Jacqueline Williams, P&R Comm. Coordinator

Athletics Staff

Scott Riley, Athletics Coordinator

Corinn Taylor. Recreation Specialist

Ermest Pryor. Athletic Specialist

Jennifer Stroman. Recreation Specialist

Parks Division

Graham Taylor. Parks Superintendent

Jackie Boyd. Administrative Secretary

Christopher Campbell. Staff Assistant

Jerome Dickerson. Asst. Maintenance Parks Supt.
L. C. Goins. Asst. Supt. for Environmental Services
Tony Brazel. Park Ranger, III (Granby)

Vincent Davis, Ranger I11

Dexter Campbell. Park Ranger IT (Southeast)
Arthur Faust, Maint Repair Worker I

Charles Etheridge, Foreman III
Greg Anderson., Foreman IIT
Amaude Moultrie. Foreman I
Rangers @ Riverfront

abaker@columbiasc.net
tlwatson(@columbiasc.net
jscaton@columbiasc.net
hmbing@ecolumbiasc.net
josmith@columbiase.net
lsstatler(@ columbiasec.net
ceampbelli@ columbiase.net
tlhaire(@columbiasc.net
sbbelvin(@columbiasc.net
kmrolle(@ columbiasc.net
eaweslev(@ columbiasc.net

dedukesi@ columbiasec.net
lacoleman/@columbiase.net
sdhowell/@columbiase.net

radavis(@eolumbiasc.net
wesamuels@columbiase.net
jmsorensen@columbiasc.net
kemitchell@ columbiasc.net
bloliver(@ columbiasec.net
lathompson/(@columbiase.net
nwilliams@eolumbiase.net

sariley@columbiasc.net
cetavlor@ columbiasc.net
empryori@columbiasc.net
1sstroman/@columbiasc.net

emtavlor@ columbiasc.net
icbovd(@ columbiasc.net
ccampbell@ columbiasc.net
jedickerson@columbiasc.net
legoins(@columbiasc.net
tfbrazel@columbiasc.net
vedavisi@eolumbiasc.net
ddeampbell@columbiase.net
arfaust(@ columbiasec.net

chethendege/@ columbiase.net
granderson(@columbiasc.net
armoultrie/@columbiasc.net

545-3095
545-3480
545-3086
545-3103
545-3110
545-4395
545-3096
545-0041
545-3081
545-3079
545-3108

545-3100
545-3078
545-3102

545-3085
545-3111
545-3001
545-3117
545-3003
545-3083
545-3957

545-3113
545-3109
545-3088
545-3116

545-3097
545-3090
545-3096
545-3087
413-8633
391-2399
528-79006
730-8507
545-3004

545-3084
733-8691
545-3008
917-5522



